
ABLOY  CABINET LOCKS
Complete control for your environment





The unique ABLOY® cylinder construction offers reliable operation and ease of use
 in the most demanding applications.

Expertise at your service
ABLOY® CAM LOCKS



THE RIGHT PRODUCT FOR EVERY APPLICATION
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In locked and
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CL101 (3276C)
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CL103 (3277C, 3507D)

CL106 (3278C)

CL104 (3273C, 3504D)

CL105 (3243C, 3505D)

CL107 (3274C)
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CL201 (3503D)

CL202 (3377C)

CL203 (3375C)
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CL205 (3343C)
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*) C= ABLOY®  CLASSIC
P = ABLOY® PROFILE

D = ABLOY® DISKLOCK PRO
E = ABLOY® EXEC
N = ABLOY® PROTEC

= Patented cylinder systems= UL listed products
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UNIVERSAL AND US SPECIFICATIONS

US specification

CONSTRUCTION AND FINISH

Cylinder face Cylinder end

Cylinder face Cylinder end

WHEN ORDERING, PLEASE SPECIFY

• Lock type
• Cylinder type

C = ABLOY® CLASSIC
P = ABLOY® PROFILE
D = ABLOY® DISKLOCK PRO
E = ABLOY® EXEC
N = ABLOY® PROTEC

• Number of keys in ABLOY® EXEC and ABLOY® 
DISKLOCK PRO (to be ordered separately). In other 
cylinder types 2 keys/lock included.

• Key profile

• Finish of the cylinder housing, if not standard (chrome)
M = brass
H = satin chrome

• Cam type, if required (see page 11)
• Cam turn (90o, 180o)
• Fitting plate, if required

CL100
CL103
CL104
CL105
CL108
CL109
CL110

CL200
CL201
CL202
CL203
CL204
CL205

LOCK TYPES LOCK TYPES

ABLOY® CAM LOCKS IN DETAIL

CAM TURNS

Universal specification
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Steel cylinder (two horizontal marks on cylinder face)

• Detainer discs, cylinder drum and end nut: Brass
• Cam, governer, nut lock washer and hex nut: Zinc-plated steel
• Cylinder housing: Case-hardened, chrome-plated steel
• First disc: Nickel-plated, case-hardened steel

Brass cylinder  (two vertical marks on cylinder face)

• Detainer discs, cylinder drum and end nut: Brass
• Cam, governer, nut lock washer and hex nut: Zinc-plated steel
• Cylinder housing: Chrome-plated brass

DIMENSIONS OF FITTING HOLE

Locked position

Open position

Locked position

Open position

Open position 180°

CL101
CL106
CL107
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For cam locks in the universal range, three different cam models available: straight, hooked and offset. Cams are made
of  nickel-plated steel. Cams for the US range of cam locks are available in the US sales office.

CAMS

FITTING PLATES

ABLOY® CAM LOCK ACCESSORIES

SPECIAL ACCESSORIES

Fitting plates are made of steel and should be ordered separately.
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413807
• For use with plastic ring 4841003
  in glass doors.
• Available also with brass finish,
  product number 413808
• Chrome-plated
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434613
• Used mostly as replacement for

cam locks of universal   
specifications

• Normally used on both sides  
of the mounting hole

• Zinc-plated
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455328
• Used inside of a wooden door 

to prevent the lock from  rotating
• Fixed by screws through the

upper holes of the plate
• Zinc-plated

Lifting sleeve 804252Fitting plate 441345
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Protective collar 804757
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Straight cam Part No.

455608
434815
434869
455322
434609
434794
455556
455548
455494
455797
455606

A

26
30.5
33
35
38
40
45
48
53
58
68

B

18
22.5
25
27
30
32
37
40
45
50
60

Hooked cam Part No.

455514
434605
455332
455492
434818
455780
455549

A

31
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60.5

B
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C

16.5
17.5
20.5
28
33

43.5
46

Offset cam Part No.

455678
434959
455333
434928
455499
455525
434816
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455557
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434667
435097
434702
434635
434700
434852
434757
434788
455461
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